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Segment Information 

 

1.  Segment Information by Type of Business 

The Mizuho Financial Group is engaged in securities, trust, leasing and other activities. Such segment information, 

however, has not been presented, as the percentages of those activities are insignificant. 

 

 

2.  Segment Information by Geographic Area 

Interim period of Fiscal 2000 (From April 1,2000 to September 30,2000) 

(in millions of yen) 

 Japan Americas Asia/Oceani
a, excluding 

Japan  

Europe Total Elimination 
and General 
Corporate 

Assets 

Consolidated 
Results 

Ordinary Income 
(1) Ordinary Income to outside customers

(2) Inter-segment Ordinary Income 

 
2,467,231 

147,023 

 
470,325 

44,706 

 
241,690 

69,265 

 
171,948 

27,546 

 
3,351,196 

288,542 

 
--- 

(  288,542) 

 
3,351,196 

--- 

Total 2,614,254 515,032 310,956 199,495 3,639,738 (  288,542) 3,351,196 

Ordinary Expenses 2,304,536 458,432 288,817 197,389 3,249,176 (  270,743) 2,978,433 
Ordinary Profit  309,718 56,599 22,138 2,105 390,562 (   17,798) 372,763 

Notes:  1. Geographic analyses of the Mizuho Finacial Group’s operations are presented based on geographic contiguity, 

similarities in economic activities, and relation of business operations.  

2. Americas includes the United States of America and Canada, etc., and Asia/Oceania includes Hong Kong and the 

Republic of Singapore, etc., Europe includes the United Kingdom , etc. 

 

 

3. Ordinary Income of Overseas Entities 

(in millions of yen) 

Period Ordinary Income of 
Overseas Entities 

Consolidated Ordinary 
Income 

Ordinary Income of 
Overseas Entities’ Ratio  

For the six-month period                
ended September 30, 2000 

 
883,964 

 
3,351,196 

% 
26.37 

Notes:  1. For the six-month period ended in September 30, 2000, Ordinary Income of Overseas Entities represents 

Ordinary Income recorded by overseas branches of DKB, Fuji Bank, IBJ and overseas subsidiaries excluding 

inter-segment Ordinary Income. 

       2. Segment information on Ordinary Income from Ordinary Income of Overseas Entities is not presented as no such 

information is compiled.  

 


