Segment Information

1. Segment Information by Type of Business

The Mizuho Financial Group is engaged in securities, trust, leasing and other activities. Such segment information, however, has not been presented, as the percentages of those activities are insignificant.

2. Segment Information by Geographic Area

Interim period of Fiscal 2000 (From April 1,2000 to September 30,2000)

(in millions of yen)

	Japan	Americas	Asia/Oceani a, excluding Japan	Europe	Total	Elimination and General Corporate Assets	Consolidated Results
Ordinary Income (1) Ordinary Income to outside customer (2) Inter-segment Ordinary Income	2,467,231 147,023	470,325 44,706	,	171,948 27,546	3,351,196 288,542	(288,542)	3,351,196
Total	2,614,254	515,032	310,956	199,495	3,639,738	(288,542)	3,351,196
Ordinary Expenses	2,304,536	458,432	288,817	197,389	3,249,176	(270,743)	2,978,433
Ordinary Profit	309,718	56,599	22,138	2,105	390,562	(17,798)	372,763

Notes: 1. Geographic analyses of the Mizuho Finacial Group's operations are presented based on geographic contiguity, similarities in economic activities, and relation of business operations.

2. Americas includes the United States of America and Canada, etc., and Asia/Oceania includes Hong Kong and the Republic of Singapore, etc., Europe includes the United Kingdom, etc.

3. Ordinary Income of Overseas Entities

(in millions of yen)

Period	Ordinary Income of	Consolidated Ordinary	Ordinary Income of
	Overseas Entities	Income	Overseas Entities' Ratio
For the six-month period ended September 30, 2000	883,964	3,351,196	% 26.37

Notes: 1. For the six-month period ended in September 30, 2000, Ordinary Income of Overseas Entities represents Ordinary Income recorded by overseas branches of DKB, Fuji Bank, IBJ and overseas subsidiaries excluding inter-segment Ordinary Income.

2. Segment information on Ordinary Income from Ordinary Income of Overseas Entities is not presented as no such information is compiled.